

.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 788 of 2017

Madhubala Jha

..... Petitioner

--Versus--

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Anand Kr.pandey, Adv.

5/ 30.08.2017 The defect pointed out by the Registry stands ignored, for the time being.

Issue notice to Opposite Party No.2, by registered post with A/D as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. shall be filed within one week. *Dasti* in addition, which may be served upon the learned counsel appearing for the accused-opposite party no.2 in the trial court.

The applicant may file affidavit of service of *Dasti* notice upon the learned counsel for the opposite party no.2, within four weeks.

Post the matter after service of notice on O.P.No.2.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

SL/