

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P No. 788 of 2017

Madhubala Jha

... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Another

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Anand Kumar Pandey, A.PP

06/06.12.2017

Service report indicates that the learned counsel who appears for O.P No. 2 in G.R. No. 912 of 2013 in the trial Court has not been served. The applicant has yet to serve a copy of order dated 30.08.2017 upon the counsel for O.P No.2 who appears in G.R. No. 912 of 2013 instead, she has served a copy upon Mr. Rashid Anwar the learned counsel who appears for O.P No. 2 in Matrimonial Suit No. 112 of 2013.

Let a copy of order dated 30.08.2017 be served upon O.P No. 2 through the trial Court which shall issue notice to O.P No.2 for his appearance in G.R. No. 912 of 2013 on the next date of hearing and report the matter to this Court on or before 12.01.2018.

Post the matter on 12.01.2018.

Let a copy of the order be transmitted to the trial Court through FAX.

Let a copy of the order be given to the learned counsel for the applicant.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

Amit/