

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.788 of 2017

Madhubala Jha			Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and Another			Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Anand Kumar Pandey, APP

07/12.01.2018 In compliance of order dated 06.12.2017, the Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Godda has transmitted its compliance report dated 11.01.2018. It has been stated that a copy of order dated 30.08.2017 as well as summons have been served upon Opposite Party No.2 and also his counsel still, O.P. No.2 has not put his appearance in the present proceeding.

Mr. Lalit Yadav, the learned counsel for the applicant prays for stay of operation of order dated 01.07.2014 by which O.P. No.2 was granted bail.

With a view to give some more chance to O.P. No.2 to appear in the present proceeding, post the matter on 23.01.2018.

Let a copy of the order be served upon the learned APP.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

Pankaj