

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M. P No. 788 of 2017

Madhubala Jha

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Another

... .. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Anand Kumar Pandey, APP

08/23.01.2018 Inspite of service of notice and sufficient opportunities granted, O.P. No. 2 has failed to appear in the present proceeding. O.P. No. 2 who projected himself as a loving and caring husband in the proceeding of A.B.A. No. 5186 of 2013, has failed to take care of his wife.

Operation of order dated 01.07.2014 is hereby stayed. The Officer Incharge of Poraiyahat P.S. Case No. 96 of 2013 shall produce the bailor, who stood for O.P. No. 2, on the next date of hearing.

Post the matter on 22.02.2018.

Let a copy of the order be transmitted to the Investigating Officer as well as the trial court.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

Tanuj/-