

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 788 of 2017

Madhubala Jha

... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Another ... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner

: None

For the Opposite Party No. 2

: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

11/20.04.2018

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 states that the opposite party-husband who is currently unemployed shall endeavour to pay Rs. 3000/- per month to the petitioner-wife. For filing an affidavit to this effect, the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 is seeking adjournment.

Post the matter on 17.05.2018.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

Amit/