

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. M. P. No. 788 of 2017**

Madhubala Jha

... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand and Another ... **Opposite Parties**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate

For the O.P. No. 2

: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

**12/17.05.2018**

By filing an affidavit, O.P. No. 2 undertakes to pay Rs. 3000/- per month to his wife, the applicant.

Accordingly, the applicant shall give details of her bank account in which O.P. No. 2 shall transmit Rs. 3000/- per month on or before 7<sup>th</sup> day of each calendar month. The arrears which have by now accumulated in terms of order dated 29.07.2016 passed in Cr.M.P. No. 3023 of 2014 which was passed accepting undertaking of O.P. No. 2 under which O.P. No. 2 had undertaken to pay Rs. 7,500/- per month to his wife, which has not been paid by him right from August 2016, shall be paid by him in two installments within next six months, first installment of which must be paid on or before 13.08.2018.

Post the matter on 17.08.2018.

In the meantime the O.P. No. 2 shall file an affidavit by 13.08.2018 on compliance of this order.

**(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)**

Amit/