

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M.P. No. 788 of 2017

Madhubala Jha

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. A.K. Pandey, APP
For the O.P. No.2	: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.

14/08.02.2019 O.P. No.2 is present in the Court. He submits that he would pay Rs.20,000/- to his wife in the savings bank account, details of which may be furnished to him.

Mr. Lalit Yadav, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner would furnish the details of her bank account to O.P. No.2 today itself or if the petitioner has yet not opened her bank account, details shall be furnished to the learned counsel for O.P No.2 as soon as possible.

Post the matter on 29.03.2019.

Let a copy of the order be given to the learned counsel for the parties.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

R.K.