

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
Cr.M.P.No.788 of 2017

Madhubala Jha

..... Petitioner

--Versus--

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. A.K. Pandey, APP

For O.P.No.2

: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

15/ **29.03.2019** The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.
Post the matter after four weeks.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

SI/,