

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. MP No. 788 of 2017

Madhubala Jha

.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.

..... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, APP

Order No.17/ Dated: 06th October 2023

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, post
this matter on 13th October 2023.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

Tanuj/-