

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction)
Cr. M.P. No. 788 of 2017

Madhubala Jha

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and another

.... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner : None

For the O.P No.2 : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 18 /Dated: 13th October 2023

No one appears for the petitioner.

Post this matter on 3rd November 2023.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

sudhir